Releases - January 13, 2026

DOC # LastName First Name Middle Name Type of Release
Cockerham Shawn

275368
342698
336521
334379
245640
341621
250755
274934
257289
145892
343457
320187
330617
339476
260275
324094
340260
333960
202724

Simpson
Porter
Gordon
Sutherland
Ewing
Faehr
Grainger
Smith
Coleman
Pineda
Anderson
Raleigh
Cook
Ames
Sanders
Cain
Fernandez
Cross

Michael
Kesean
Connie
Tonya

L

Christopher W

Cody
Grant
Brian
Gregory
Kavin
Joshua
Kevin
Amy
David
Marvin
Kevin
Rafael
Zachary

D
Brent
Wilfredo

Ray

Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration

Shock Probation Began - In State

Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court

Released From

Warren County Jail

Warren County Jail

Fulton County Detention Center

Meade County Detention Center

Daviess County Det. Cntr

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Boone County Jail

Louisville Metro Department of Corrections
Northpoint Training Center

Northpoint Training Center

Fayette County Det. Cntr

Graves County Jail

Perry County Jail

Bullitt County Detention Center
Muhlenberg County Detention Center
Daviess County Det. Cntr

Shelby County Detention Center

Marshall County Detention Center
Christian County Jail

Highest Felony Class
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
Class D (1 - 5 years
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