

DOC #	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
275368	Cockerham	Shawn		Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
342698	Simpson	Michael	L	Shock Probation Began - In State	Warren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
336521	Porter	Kesean		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
334379	Gordon	Connie		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Meade County Detention Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
245640	Sutherland	Tonya		Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
341621	Ewing	Christopher	W	Shock Probation Began - In State	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
250755	Faehr	Cody		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Boone County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
274934	Grainger	Grant		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Louisville Metro Department of Corrections	Class D (1 - 5 years)
257289	Smith	Brian	D	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Northpoint Training Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)
145892	Coleman	Gregory	Brent	Sex Offender Conditional Discharge - In State	Northpoint Training Center	Class B (10 - 20 years)
343457	Pineda	Kavin	Wilfredo	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
320187	Anderson	Joshua		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Graves County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
330617	Raleigh	Kevin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Perry County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
339476	Cook	Amy		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Bullitt County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
260275	Ames	David		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Muhlenberg County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
324094	Sanders	Marvin	Ray	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
340260	Cain	Kevin		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Shelby County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
333960	Fernandez	Rafael		Shock Probation Began - In State	Marshall County Detention Center	Class D (1 - 5 years)
292724	Cross	Zachary	D	Discharged (per Court Order) - Ordered by the Court	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)